# OP \$240.00 8507214

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chinook Trading Company		07/05/2011	CORPORATION: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chinook Asia LLC
Street Address:	6825 Lakeview Blvd.
City:	Lake Oswego
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85072146	BREWSHOES
Serial Number:	77897833	XTOE
Registration Number:	1873901	CHINOOK OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	2499096	FREEWALKERS
Registration Number:	3759033	BREWSHOES
Registration Number:	2762138	СНІМООК
Registration Number:	2851103	CHINOOK
Registration Number:	2942964	GRIPRITE
Registration Number:	3815820	ULTRA GRIP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: CDM.Docket@Chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. McClung

900200313 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0423

Address Line 1: 601 SW 2nd Ave., Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3175.9999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. McClung	
Signature:	/Charles D. McClung/	
Date:	08/22/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0424

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chinook Trading Company, an Oregon corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), whose address is 6825 Lakeview Blvd., Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed in Appendix A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has intended to use in commerce the trademark listed in Appendix B attached hereto, and has filed a U.S. trademark application indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and ASSIGNOR is assigning such trademarks as part of the entire portion of its business to which such trademarks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Chinook Asia LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), whose address is 6825 Lakeview Blvd., Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Appendix A and Appendix B, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

CHINOOK TRADING COMPANY

Dated: July 5, 2011.

Robert Scofield

President

## APPENDIX A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHINOOK OUTFITTERS	1873901	January 17, 1995
FREEWALKERS	2499096	October 16, 2001
BREWSHOES	3759033	March 9, 2010
CHINOOK	2762138	September 9, 2003
CHINOOK	2851103	June 8, 2004
GRIPRITE	2942964	April 19, 2005
ULTRAGRIP	3815820	July 6, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0426

# APPENDIX B

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
BREWSHOES	85072146	June 25, 2010
XTOE	77897833	December 21, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 08/22/2011**